
Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour Nursery Stakes Working Hunter Pony Championship
Class S30
Approx Start 7:30 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amalie Drinkwater Tally 1059
2 Bella Drinkwater Kingsgarn Maiden 1176
3 D’Arcy Smith Buddy 1348
4 Elsie Hackshall Showtime Sallypie 1450
5 Evie Oates Thistledown Jura 1528
6 Henry Hiscox Bairdmoor Jack Sparrow 1693
7 Jasmine Blason Whally Raphsody 1805
8 Katie Barker Blisland Hymn Book 1900
9 Layla Withecombe Melyniog Dreamer 1964
10 Lila-Rose Scudellaro Golden Girl 1988
11 Madison Watson Doylan Golden Sparkle 2111
12 Rosie George Garnant Albert 2393
13 Sophie Maxwell Lady 2527
14 Tessa Frary Torlan Legacy 2575
15 Rose Wallace Miss Sally 2388

Ring 5 (Lower)
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Novice & Newcomer Working Hunter Pony Championship
Class S31A
Approx Start 8:40 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 D’Arcy Smith Buddy 1348
2 Elsie Ivell Charlie 1451
3 Emily Hiscox Thistledown Lord Of The Manor 1468
4 Evie Oates Thistledown Jura 1528
5 Florence Willard Treflan Dwynwen Bach 1562
6 Madison Watson Doylan Golden Sparkle 2111
7 Poppy Brown Windlebrook Blossom 2329
8 Poppy Roberts Triffrwd Dreams 2339
9 Tessa Frary Torlan Legacy 2575
10 Tilly Newman Ingrams Piccolo 2587

Small Tour Novice & Newcomer Working Hunter Pony Championship
Class S31B
Approx Start 9:40 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Charlotte Gover Seeta 1269
2 Emma Duplock Marshlands Twirl 1482
3 Euan Hamilton Hilin Camelot 1507
4 Frankie Hanby Two Tone Toni 1576
5 Harley Boswell Tom 1652
6 Jasmine Blason Whally Raphsody 1805
7 Amber West Costa Santin 2227
8 Olivia Clarke Ladymoor Touch And Go 2278
9 Sian Rossouw Larkhaven The Rainmaker 2485
10 Sophie Maxwell Lady 2527

Small Tour Novice & Newcomer Working Hunter Pony Championship
Class S31C
Approx Start 10:40 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alice Clarke Adventure Bay 1040
2 Amalie Drinkwater Kingsgarn Maiden 1058
3 Calista Scott-Smith Pepperpot Castle 1224
4 Caron Van Den Broek Sandlings Amaranth 1236
5 Charlotte Lewin Ravenclaw Rivercat 1277
6 Daisy Bow Rowland Iceford Mervyn 1351
7 Elise Mcnicol Donut 1417
8 Freya Boyle Super Ted 1584
9 James Perry Budweiser 1797
10 Mia Franks Quick Therapy 2165
11 Mia Tolson Bracken Baby Guinness 2173
12 Presley Westparsons Numero Uno 2344
13 Sam Dennis-Jones Hwylog Lois 2421
14 Scarlett Aghili Longfield Runner 2456
15 Shannon Mulhern Gentle John 2469
16 Milly Walker Mackey's Connie Boy 2205
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour Mountain & Moorland Working Hunter Pony Championship

Class S32
Approx Start 12:10 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Abbie Mchugh Cwmmawr Jim Beam 1011
2 Amalie Drinkwater Kingsgarn Maiden 1058
3 Caron Van Den Broek Sandlings Amaranth 1236
4 Caryll Overy Templedruid Getz 1241
5 Chelsey Furze Rhydypandy Modonna 1290
6 Donna Still Indie 1394
7 Emily Hiscox Thistledown Lord Of The Manor 1468
8 Florence Bradford Brodella Lisnaught Thyme 1554
9 Florence Willard Treflan Dwynwen Bach 1562
10 Julie Rossouw Larkhaven The Rainmaker 1886
11 Katie Barker Blisland Purity 1901
12 Lottie Marante-Stokes Gold Star 2044
13 Rosie George Garnant Albert 2393

Grand Tour Working Hunter Pony Championship
Class S33
Approx Start 1:30 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alice Taylor Bwlchclawdd Mabon Mai 1049
2 Amelia Arber Rowhill Lace 1072
3 Calista Scott-Smith Pepperpot Castle 1224
4 Charlotte Lewin Ravenclaw Rivercat 1277
5 Elise Leblanc Dakota Belle 1416
6 Elsie Yeats Magneto Paddy 1456
7 Georgie Benson Donut 1611
8 India Bradley Wynnstone Tommy Tucker 1721
9 Kathy Van Den Broek Lantine Misty 1899
10 Lillian Hamby Alvin 1991
11 Lucy Poirier Carless Neopolitan 2077
12 Millie Wright Max 2200
13 Tabitha Copping-Tunstall Disneys Delight 2557
14 Chelsey Furze Rhydypandy Modonna 1290
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Novice & Newcomer Working Hunter Championship
Class S34
Approx Start 2:50 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Lexi Smith-Neto Bellatrix La Grange 1036
2 Alice Percival Ballinera Hero 1048
3 Bella Hand Raylodge Dun Deal 1180
4 Emma Baughurst Gahans Rocky 1480
5 Hannah Brown Whinney Royd Gentleman Jack 1644
6 Isla Burrows Lakeview Bud 1756
7 Jess Larkin Jamesfield Apostrophe 1837
8 Matilda Kenny Brynfyrd Jacks Perfection 2144
9 Nicola Lucas Cavalier Thunder Boy 2260
10 Sophie Goddard Ballybeg Bobby 2519
11 Sophie Parsons Coloured Clover 2528
12 Stacy Hanley My Boy Blue 2537

Grand Tour Working Hunter & Working Show Horse Championship
Class S35
Approx Start 3:50 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Izzy Anderson Holnest Macalla 1781
2 Jess Larkin Master Tickle Mouse 1838
3 Katherine Miles Aye Aye Charlie 1898
4 Shannon Harvey Buddy 2468
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Riding Club Horse Championship
Class S14
Approx Start 4:50 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alice Percival Ballinera Hero 1048
2 Ava Brackstone Aldstone Moon Rose 1149
3 Dana Gander Mountain Ash 1365
4 Emily Reeder Glencarrig Silver Quinn 1472
5 Eva Lee I’M Dun Too 1509
6 Isla Burrows Lakeview Bud 1756
7 Jade Barlow Pradesh Wildflower 1790
8 Jemma Ball Diamond Danny Boy 1818
9 Jess Larkin Master Tickle Mouse 1838
10 Leah Pezzato Rock On Tommy 1967
11 Penelope Moore Illane High Road 2308
12 Rebecca Sherwood Sorcerers Decision 2363
13 Rosalind Dyer Tjs Graceland 2384
14 Samantha Mclaren Olympus Secret Diamond 2425
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Best Turned Out Showing Championship
Class S8A
Approx Start 7:30 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alexis Uren Eddie 1037
2 Amber Jarrett Carajane Tom’Orrow 1068
3 Braydon Hughes Waitwith Desparado 1216
4 Chloe Devlin Rebel Without A Cause 1299
5 Harrison Warne Toñito 1670
6 Luca Betts Mary 2062
7 Maddy Edgar Crafty Colin 2105
8 Maisie Johns Champagne Charlie 2120
9 Margot Gill Dargale Bittersweet 2128
10 Millie Masnaghetti Ben 2194
11 Minnie Tippett Dior 2210
12 Sophia Craig Shilstone Rocks Mountain Mist 2504

Small Tour Best Turned Out Showing Championship
Class S8B
Approx Start 7:30 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amy Boaler Minnismoor Roisin 1097
2 Daisy Bow Rowland Iceford Mervyn 1351
3 Evelyn Parker Sambourne Eurus 1517
4 Freya Stocker Sailor Blue 1596
5 Jenny Surtees Cowboy Kid 1831
6 Kat Stephenson Suzi's A Class Act 1895
7 Lily Simmons Oreo 2015
8 Maisie Millis Angel's Lightning 2121
9 Megan Curtis Its Kiki Time! 2152
10 Sarah Bacon Minstrel 2431
11 Sue Wileman Zayin Indian Fuego 2546
12 Lincoln Russell Amesbury Bonita 2017

Ring 5 (Upper)
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Lead Rein Equitation Championship
Class S9A
Approx Start 8:00 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Adeline Williams Sangrug Mosley 1013
2 Ava Clark Pantycoed Silver Coin 1150
3 Darcey Walker-Welfare Ahar Malteasers 1372
4 Freya Luxford Cwmgwaun Francis 1590
5 Harrison Warne Toñito 1670
6 India O’Kane Shilstone Rocks South Westerly 1724
7 James Knight Gingerbread Man 1796
8 Jimmy Foyle-Hanna Rossco 1868
9 Joey Pay Luna 1884
10 Olivia Mundroina Sangrug Ziggy Stardust 2285
11 William Edgar Carajane Tom’Orrow 2625

Small Tour Lead Rein Equitation Championship
Class S9B
Approx Start 8:00 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Billie-Rose Shead Lechlade Paeony 1203
2 Dolcie’Jane Lawson Oakbeck Fairy Queen 1387
3 Luca Betts Mary 2062
4 Maisie Johns Champagne Charlie 2120
5 Maisie Page Tangy Tom 2122
6 Margot Gill Dargale Bittersweet 2128
7 Mimi Field-Dowty Dolly Blue 2207
8 Niamh Hill Trio 2250
9 Penelope Scott Karadam Oasis 2309
10 Poppy Deane Cranford Fiddledy Dee 2333
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Best In-Hand Horse & PonyChampionship
Class S10A
Approx Start 8:40 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Aiden Everitt South Essex Fred 1014
2 Alexis Uren Eddie 1037
3 Ethan Hodgson Hafdre Elusen 1505
4 Evalyn Hill-Upperton Nico 1513
5 Freddie Fayers Rolo 1580
6 Gwendoline Humphries Coco 1641
7 Isabell Cranch Miss Muddy Penny 1736
8 Luca Betts Mary 2062
9 Macie Gater-Smith Lady Of Sass 2094
10 Alfie Johns Champagne Charlie 2120
11 Megan Curtis Its Kiki Time! 2152
12 Millie Goodeve Chip 2188
13 Scarlet Capehorn Mr Jefferson 2450
14 Scarlett Sheridan Stanray Marksman 2462
15 Tallis Bonta Ruby 2563
16 Tracey Messadie New Spirit 2604

Small Tour Best In-Hand Horse & PonyChampionship
Class S10B
Approx Start 8:40 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amy Boaler Minnismoor Roisin 1097
2 Amy Macdonald Merrylegs 1098
3 Billie Morgan Graceful Serendipity 1202
4 Daisy Mulligan Penelope Pit Stop 1360
5 Evelyn Parker Sambourne Eurus 1517
6 Grace Jennings Walstead Gamebird 1623
7 Hannah Cox Pentregwyn Dancing Jack 1645
8 Kat Stephenson Suzi's A Class Act 1895
9 Maisie Millis Angel's Lightning 2121
10 Natalie Newman Here I Am 2241
11 Niamh Langan Llwynneath Bethan 2251
12 Ruby Casella Cookie Monster 2401
13 Sarah Bacon Minstrel 2431
14 Sienna Dando Black Knight 2488
15 Sue Wileman Zayin Indian Fuego 2546
16 Yolanda Seguro Tome Killossery Klingon 2636
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Best Ridden Horse & Pony Championship
Class S11A
Approx Start 9:30 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Aiden Everitt South Essex Fred 1014
2 Amber Jarrett Carajane Tom’Orrow 1068
3 Eleanor Scott Deerleap Pip 1406
4 Jessica Elliott Cairnview Ivana 1848
5 Lila-Rose Scudellaro Golden Girl 1988
6 Maddison Davies Poppy 2104
7 Maddy Edgar Crafty Colin 2105
8 Mila Cooke Ballinahowna Boy 2181
9 Millie Mewett Bijou 2185
10 Millie Masnaghetti Ben 2194
11 Minnie Tippett Dior 2210
12 Niamh Bishop Westfirle Dracko 2249
13 Poppy Roberts Triffrwd Dreams 2339
14 Rose Richardson Trewithian Haribo 2386
15 Savannah Williams Gemstone Limelight 2449
16

Small Tour Best Ridden Horse & Pony Championship
Class S11B
Approx Start 9:30 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amaya Johnson Homesteads Alwahed 1063
2 Amelia Parsons Shakira 1080
3 Anais Nash Fen 1102
4 Casey Ferguson Lec Spirit 1243
5 Charley Ellis Mandela 1258
6 Chloe Oldfield-Wood Roo 1310
7 Ella Hampshire Cashew 1425
8 Georgia Ellis Black Biddy Iii 1604
9 Leah Pezzato Rock On Tommy 1967
10 Lottie Mosley Lady Ruby Of Cherrywood 2045
11 Madison Goddard Salerna Mayday 2109
12 Mathilda Kirkman Blakeneys Diamond 2141
13 Olivia Hurt Merrie Mobster 2282
14 Ruby Casella Cookie Monster 2401
15 Sam Dennis-Jones Hwylog Lois 2421
16 Tallulah Tutt Mustang Butler 2569
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour Young Veteran In-Hand Championship
Class S24
Approx Start 10:50 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Age
1 Albie Tucknott Bryngwennol Lianna 1030 17
2 Alisha Barnes Abergavennydarcy 1052 16
3 Angela Lamper Miss Honey Buggles 1106 16
4 Bella Walker Bradford Fantasy 1185 16
5 Charlie Deluce Charlies Lulu Bell 1260 19
6 Chloe Gulliver Warren Play-On 1293 18
7 Claire Davenport Redwings Edward 1323 16
8 Constance Wolfe Gurnos Black Diamond 1338 16
9 Devon Allen Jobanker Pretty In Pink 1384 18
10 Ellie Surguy Taffy 1437 19
11 Georgia Stanton Cosy Coloured 1608 18
12 Georgina Pike Sammy 1614 18
13 Grace Malcolmson Derby 1624 16
14 Helen Akien Tj'S Cool Diamond 1687 18
15 Karen Robertson Portmore Invincible 1892 18
16 Lauren Hobden Marmite 1958 19
17 Louise Worrow Poppy 2060 15
18 Megan Lacey-Freeman Felinmor Dawnus 2154 17
19 Natalie Newman Here I Am 2241 18
20 Osman Egin Langworthy Linnet 2293 15
21 Rhiannon Maclening The Alchemist 2374 16
22 Ruby Miller Barkway Calvados 2402 16
23 Sara Valentine Parys Valentines Delight 2430 18
24 Sarah Bacon Minstrel 2431 15
25 Thomas Jewell Tyetanium 2581 18
26 Toby Sackley Ballad 2597 19

Grand Tour Veteran In-Hand Championship
Class S25
Approx Start 12:10 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Age
1 Alexis Uren Eddie 1037 21
2 Emma Knight Newoak Allspice 1486 20
3 Georgia Stevens Inca Bay 1609 20
4 Isla Horner Kayleigh 1762 23
5 Niamh Langan Lottie 2252 21
7 Vanessa Mayes Blaidd Rosabelle 2613 23
8 Hannah Hudson Malog Gwynfor 1646 20
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour Mature Veteran In-Hand Championship
Class S26
Approx Start 12:40 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Age
1 Amanda Checkley Fairway Matilda 1060 27
2 Claire Davenport Toscarmanda 1324 25
3 Mollie Fardyga Jerry 2213 25
6 Nicole Martin Fagins Boy 2266 25
4 Shauna Davis Beechburn Cinnabar 2477 32

Grand Tour Young Veteran Ridden Championship
Class S27A
Approx Start 1:10 PM Ring Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Age
1 Albie Tucknott Bryngwennol Lianna 1030 17
2 Charlotte Gover Seeta 1269 16
3 Chloe Ward Jack The Lad 1317 17
4 Evie Oates Thistledown Jura 1528 17
5 Hayley May Donallt Celt 1677 15
6 Isla Veasey Golden Grove Sinbad 1770 16
7 Layla Withecombe Melyniog Dreamer 1964 16
8 Lila-Rose Scudellaro Pumphill Carusso 1989 15
9 Michelle Malcolmson Derby 2178 16
10 Milly Walker Bradford Fantasy 2203 16
11 Rosalind Dyer TJS Graceland 2384 15
12 Sally Wright Chequerhill Toy Boy 2419 16
13 Tracey Messadie New Spirit 2604 16
14 Zoe Debnam Pip 2644 16

Grand Tour Young Veteran Ridden Championship
Class S27B
Approx Start 2:00 PM Ring Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Age
1 Kathy Van Den Broek Lantine Misty 1899 17
2 Nicola Allen Clyde 2259 17
3 Carey Smith Twin Cam Teddy 1227 18
4 Florence Johnson Bonzo The Clown 1559 18
5 Georgia Stanton Cosy Coloured 1608 18
6 Helen Akien TJ's Cool Diamond 1687 18
7 Lilly Elliott Hayhurst Salbrook Silver Mist 1994 18
8 Rebecca Sherwood Sorcerers Decision 2363 18
9 Ruby Novell Sailor Blue 2404 18
10 Grace Holland Crabbswood Zonda 1621 19
11 Kim Kusionowicz Replay Too 1926 19
12 Kitty Ridler Damerel Lets Role 1937 19
13 Sophia Hills-Rolfe Edward 2505 19
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour Veteran Ridden Championship
Class S28
Approx Start 2:50 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Age
1 Bea Novis Annaglave Juke 1164 20
2 Charlie Taylor Ashraw Defender 1265 23
3 Donna Still Indie 1394 21
4 Elsie Tapscott Prince Crystal Jubilee 1455 24
5 Eva Lee I’m Dun Too 1509 21
6 Felix Chapman Rosie Pony 1545 21
7 Florence Bradford Brodella Lisnaught Thyme 1554 23
8 Florence Digweed Kippure Buccaneer 1556 20
9 Grace Tabb Ginger Spice 1634 20
10 Hannah Hudson Malog Gwynfor 1646 20
11 Harley Boswell Kallistalodge Cleopatra 1651 23
12 Heidi Collis Little Miss Sundance 1682 20
13 Isabelle Waller Obershade Firefighter 1753 20
14 Jake Everitt Caples King Lee 1793 22
15 Katie Saunderson Glencauth Lad 1907 21
16 Rebecca Lloyd Suerra Challenge 2360 22
17 Sakara Rigden Lord Of Legan 2418 23
18 Samantha Cotter Zokylandra 2423 21
19 Scarlett Still Flash Loveheart 2464 22
20 Tracy Walkey Annagh Bluebelle 2605 22
21 Vanessa Mayes Blaidd Rosabelle 2613 23

Small Tour Pony Club Pony Championship
Class S13B
Approx Start 4:00 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alisha Barnes Rusty Duke 1053
2 Amelia Arber Rowhill Lace 1072
3 Calista Scott-Smith Pepperpot Castle 1224
4 Charlotte Taylor Tilly Whizz 1285
5 Erin Trafford Milano Boy 1501
6 Freya Slade Optical Bay 1595
7 Grace Collier Lucky Lane Sabrina 2 1618
8 India Bradley Wynnstone Tommy Tucker 1721
9 Isabell Cranch Miss Muddy Penny 1736
10 Isla Veasey Golden Grove Sinbad 1770
11 Izzy Clayton Cherry 1782
12 Lillian Hamby Alvin 1991
13 Mathilda Kirkman Blakeneys Diamond 2141
14 Milly Barratt Mowgli 2201
15 Alice Taylor Rising Phoenix 1050
16 Scarlett Burgoyne Liam 2457
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour Mature Veteran Ridden Championship
Class S29
Approx Start 5:00 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Age
1 Alice Gibbons Peregrine Falcon 1043 27
2 Claire Davenport Toscarmanda 1324 25
3 Georgia Stevens Inca Bay 1609 20
4 Jess Crook Orchard Belle 1835 25
5 Lowry Jahanshahi Kevin 2061 25
6 Milly Barratt Mowgli 2201 35
7 Oakley Campbell Spring Oak Firefighter 2270 25
8 Otis Kelleher Grantley Flashman 2294 32
9 Pippa Bryant Flicka 2321 33
10 Rozie Slack Apatchie 2398 27
11 Sadie Jean Coowar Snap Water Jack 2417 ?
12 Scarlet Thraves Tia Lusso 2453 26
13 Shauna Davis Beechburn Cinnabar 2477 32
14 Shirley Ward The Blue Secret 2480 29
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour Top Turnout - In-Hand Championship
Class S15
Approx Start 7:30 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amelia Viljoen Centurion Contessa 1085
2 Cara Sutton South Town Carol Ann 1226
3 Carlene Taylor Sleepy Hollow 1229
4 Chloe Gulliver Voigts Azzard 1303
5 Gwendoline Humphries Coco 1641
6 Hannah Cox Pentregwyn Dancing Jack 1645
7 Jo France Countess 1877
8 Natalie Newman Here I Am 2241
9 Poppy Claydon Basil 2331
10 Rebecca Jones Muffin 2359
11 Therese Hutton Morning Magpie 2579
12 Tracey Messadie New Spirit 2604
13 Yolanda Seguro Tome Killossery Klingon 2636

Grand Tour Top Turnout - Ridden Championship
Class S16
Approx Start 8:00 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alice Gibbons Peregrine Falcon 1043
2 Anya Allder Corstan Labyrinth 1135
3 Daisy Warne Maybrook Royal Touch 1362
4 Hannah Brown Whinney Royd Gentleman Jack 1644
5 Samantha Lilley Voigts Azzard 1649
6 Maddie Peach Wybersley Seren 2100
7 Poppy Brown Windlebrook Blossom 2329
8 Presley Westparsons Moores Ghost Town 2343
9 Tracey Messadie New Spirit 2604

Roger Stack Ring
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour Top Turnout - Lead Rein Championship
Class S17
Approx Start 8:30 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Adeline Williams Sangrug Mosley 1013
2 Lilly Elliott Hayhurst Salbrook Silver Mist 1994
3 Lincoln Russell Amesbury Bonita 2017
4 Olivia Hilton Lacey Cai 2281
5 Primrose Rennie-Wheeler Glebedale Sidelined 2345
6 Tommy Weaver Gemstone Limelight 2600
7 Willow How Countess 2630

Small Tour Novice & Newcomer Lead Rein Pony
Class S18A
Approx Start 9:10 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Adeline Williams Sangrug Mosley 1013
2 Elsie King Poppins Golden Button 1454
3 Fenella Gill Dargale Bittersweet 1546
4 Freya Luxford Cwmgwaun Francis 1590
5 Harley James Moore Dexter 1655
6 Harrison Warne Toñito 1670
7 Hector Easton Billy 1680
8 India O’Kane Shilstone Rocks South Westerly 1724
9 Jake Everitt Caples King Lee 1793
10 James Knight Gingerbread Man 1796
11 Lillie Goldsmith Magical Merlin 1992
12 Primrose Rennie-Wheeler Probamwern Enid 2346
13 Tallis Bonta Ruby 2563
14 Willow How Countess 2630
15 Winter Moss Toni 2634
16 Ivy Hulse Ronald Weasley 1777
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Novice & Newcomer Lead Rein Pony
Class S18B
Approx Start 10:10 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Annie Powley Priestwood Ziggy Stardust 1130
2 Belle Gristwood Dashing De-Vil 1189
3 Dolcie’Jane Lawson Oakbeck Fairy Queen 1387
4 Frankie Pickering Harry 1578
5 Frederick Richardson Jackmoor Merlin 1582
6 Jack Foyle-Hanna Rossco 1787
7 James Clark Little Star 1794
8 Lilly Elliott Hayhurst Salbrook Silver Mist 1994
9 Lily Bridle Summer 2006
10 Millie Mooney Coco The Rainbow 2197
11 Niamh Hill Trio 2250
12 Penelope Scott Karadam Oasis 2309
13 Pixie Knight Hopes Little Sky 2322
14 Poppy Deane Three-B Guardsman 2334
15 Willow Brindley Tinkerbell 2629

Grand Tour Lead Rein Show & Show Hunter Pony 
Class S19
Approx Start 11:00 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Adeline Williams Sangrug Mosley 1013
2 Dolcie’Jane Lawson Oakbeck Fairy Queen 1387
3 Harley James Moore Dexter 1655
4 Willow How Countess 2630
5 Millie Mewett Bijou 2185
6 Billie-Rose Shead Lechlade Paeony 1203

Grand Tour Lead Rein M&M Pony 
Class S20
Approx Start 11:20 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Fenella Gill Dargale Bittersweet 1546
2 Harry Hilton Lacey Cai 1672
3 Jack Foyle-Hanna Rossco 1787
4 Oakley Campbell Spring Oak Firefighter 2270
5 Olivia Mundroina Sangrug Ziggy Stardust 2285
6 Poppy Deane Cranford Fiddledy Dee 2333
7 Primrose Rennie-Wheeler Glebedale Sidelined 2345
8 Shannon Paul Bryntwrog Hunter 2470
9 Tallis Bonta Ruby 2563
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Family Horse & Pony Championship
Class S12
Approx Start 12:20 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alfie Doe Get Back Shad Rack 1039
2 Emily Reeder Glencarrig Silver Quinn 1472
3 Erin Trafford Milano Boy 1501
4 Florence Brehaut Mister Mario 1555
5 Freya Slade Optical Bay 1595
6 Gwendoline Humphries Coco 1641
7 Harriet Scott Deerleap Pip 1667
8 Isabella Tucker Luna 1747
9 Jennifer Pike Charlie 1823
10 Jessica Elliott Cairnview Ivana 1848
11 Keira Ferguson Lec Spirit 1916
12 Lily Halse Little Miss Sundance 2010
13 Luca Betts Mary 2062
14 Rose Richardson Trewithian Haribo 2386
15 Rosie Pedwell Lucky Charm 2394
16 Violet Livesey Shark 2619

Small Tour Pony Club Pony Championship
Class S13A
Approx Start 1:50 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alanna Carter Applemeadows Roger Rabbit 1027
2 Amalie Drinkwater Kingsgarn Mai 1059
3 Cooper Almeida Skeltorn Masquerade 1340
4 Elsie Hackshall Showtime Sallypie 1450
5 Grace Holland Crabbswood Zonda 1621
6 Isabelle Waller Obershade Firefighter 1753
7 James Perry Budweiser 1797
8 Lily Allingham Monster Munch 2005
9 Lucy Poirier Carless Neopolitan 2077
10 Maddie Peach Wybersley Seren 2100
11 Mia Franks Quick Therapy 2165
12 Rosie Pedwell Lucky Charm 2394
13 D’Arcy Smith Buddy 1348
14 Molly Clark Little Star 2215
15 Nico Barnett Andy 2257
16 Olivia Hurt Merrie Mobster 2282
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Small Tour Novice & Newcomer First Ridden Pony Championship
Class S21A
Approx Start 2:50 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Anna Saggars Chalky 1110
2 Arthur Curtis Frongoch Banjo 1144
3 Constance Wolfe Gurnos Black Diamond 1338
4 Darcie Mae Kilby Barkway Razzmataz 1377
5 Elenita Scantlebury Ronswood Glory 1410
6 Elsie Hackshall Showtime Sallypie 1450
7 Elsie Ivell Charlie 1451
8 Gracie Relf Langworthy Linnet 1637
9 Harry Ayres Briarwytch Ballerina 1671
10 Maddie Woodgate Cadlanvalley Brigadier 2103
11 Ottilie Smith Beros Lynxy 2298
12 Pennie Nash Dancing Dream 2310
13 Poppy Roberts Triffrwd Dreams 2339
14 Sophia Mitchell Greigiau Spring Adonis 2508

Small Tour Novice & Newcomer First Ridden Pony Championship
Class S21B
Approx Start 3:50 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alaina Webb Menai Duchess Of Troy 1023
2 Alanna Carter Applemeadows Roger Rabbit 1027
3 Amber Edwards Lilly's Billionaire 1066
4 Bella O’Reilly The Galway Bear 1184
5 Charlotte Healey Caebryn Effie Mae 1273
6 Ethan Hodgson Hafdre Elusen 1505
7 Isabella O’Kane Longbourne Sugar Plum 1741
8 Jessica Revel Moonpenny Daphnis 1860
9 Liza Vitler Faith 2024
10 Maddie Cooper Destiny 2099
11 Minnie Tippett Dior 2210
12 Rose Richardson Trewithian Haribo 2386
13 Sophia Hills-Rolfe Edward 2505
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Saturday Showing

Grand Tour First Ridden Show & Show Hunter Pony Championship
Class S22
Approx Start 4:40 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amelia Viljoen Centurion Contessa 1085
2 Darcie Mae Kilby Barkway Razzmataz 1377
3 Lowry Jahanshahi Kevin 2061
4 Pennie Nash Dancing Dream 2310
5 Poppy Brown Windlebrook Blossom 2329
6 Tessa Frary Torlan Legacy 2575
7 Tilly Newman Ingrams Piccolo 2587

Grand Tour First Ridden Mountain & Moorland Pony Championship
Class S23
Approx Start 5:00 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alanna Carter Applemeadows Roger Rabbit 1027
2 Dollie Wright New Oak Top Hat 1389
3 Emily Hiscox Thistledown Lord Of The Manor 1468
4 Florence Willard Treflan Dwynwen Bach 1562
5 Harry Ayres Briarwytch Ballerina 1671
6 Lila-Rose Scudellaro Pumphill Carusso 1989
7 Liza Vitler Faith 2024
8 Rose Richardson Jackmoor Merlin 2385
9 Rosie George Garnant Albert 2393
10 Sophia Hills-Rolfe Edward 2505
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